DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-993806 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

02/10/2023 10:32 AM

MELANIE L. HENSLEY

Pgs=5

A.P.N. No.: 1320-33-228-001 File No.: **Recording Requested By:** The MRE Trust When Recorded Mail To: The MRE Trust 1247 Cinch Trail Unit 2 Gardnerville, NV 89410

00164811202309938060050052						

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E03

(for recorders use only)

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed (Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

\boxtimes	I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
	submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per
	NRS 239B.030)
	-OR-
П	I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
_	submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required
	by law:
	(State specific law)
MI	
/ W/U	Ullul X. Trustee
Signatu	ure / Title
	e Louise Hensley ignature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

RE-RECORDING DOCUMENT NO. 2022-992371 TO CORRECT THE ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-992371 12/13/2022 11:03 AM

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 MRE FAMILY TRUST

Pgs=4

		1				
A.P.N. No.:	1320-33-228-0	2001				
R.P.T.T.						
File No.:						
Recording Requested By:						
The MRE Family Trust						
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
The MRE Tru	ust	_				
1247 Cinch 7	rail, Unit 2					



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MRE, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Melanie Louise Hensley Trustee of The MRE Trust dated November 16, 2022, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

Gardnerville, NV 89410

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART. MRE, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

Muclaul L. Harmonia By: Melanie Hensley, Managing Member

State of Nevada

State of Nevada

State of Nevada

State of Nevada

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Unit No. 2, of Building 14, as shown on the FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP LDA 15-020, ESPLANADE AT THE RANCH, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 7, 2017, as Document No. 2017-906665, Official Records, and Amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 9, 2017, as Document No. 2017-906767, Official Records.

Parcel 2:

An undivided 1141st interest as a tenant in common in the Corrimon Elements. An exclusive right to use that portion of the Common Elements designated as Limited Common Elements on the Final Map, as granted in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Esplanade At The Ranch Community Association recorded September 8, 2017, as Document No. 2017-903815 and the First Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Esplanade At The Ranch Community Association recorded March 2, 2018, as Document No. 2018-911107 and the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Esplanade At The Ranch Community Association recorded April 30, 2018, as Document No. 2018-913638 and the Third Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Esplanade At The Ranch Community Association, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Asse	essor Parcel Numbe	er(s)		_		
a) 1320-33-228-001				\wedge		
b) _				(\		
c) _			<u></u>	\ \		
d) _	····			\ \		
2. Type	of Property:					
a.□	Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
c .□	Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:		
e.□	Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording:		
a.□	Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:			
_	Other					
						
3 a Tof	tal Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$			
		osure Only (value of prop				
	ansfer Tax Value:	soure erry (value of prop	\$			
	al Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$	/ /		
ui i to	arrioporty manero	/		/ /		
4. If E	xemption Claimed))		
		ption per NRS 375.090,	Section 3]]		
b.	Explain Reason for	Exemption: Re-recor	ding document no. 2	2022-992371 to correct the APN		
	•	• -		/ /		
5. Parl	tial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred:	100%			
The und	lersigned declares	and acknowledges, und	er penalty of perjury	, pursuant to NRS 375.060		
				of their information and belief,		
				the information provided herein.		
				otion, or other determination of		
addition	al tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of	of the tax due plus in	terest at 1% per month. Pursuant		
to NRS	375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be join	tly and severally liab	ble for any additional amount owed.		
	Mala	V dtin	\ _ \.	Var +		
Signature William X Time Capacity Sustu						
	Melahie Louise	Hensley, Trustee	\ \			
	_ \	\				
Signatu	re	<u> </u>	Capacity			
and the same of th			/ /			
-	1		/ /			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION				ANTEE) INFORMATION		
<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)		
Print Na		Nevada Limited	Print Name:	Melanie Louise Hensley,		
	Liability Com			Trustee of the MRE Trust dated		
	: 1247 Cinch Tra	II Unit 2		November 16, 2022		
,	O =d =		Add	047 Cinch Troil Hait 0		
State:	Gardnerville	89410		247 Cinch Trail Unit 2 nerville		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED